					1 CONT	TRACT ID CODE		DACE O	E DACI	20
AMEND	MENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MOI	DIFICATION (	OF CONTRACT	I. CONT	RACT ID CODE		PAGE OI	F PAGE	
2. AMENDMENT/MODI		3. EFFECTI		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R	EQ. NO.		5. PROJEC	T NO. (If appl	licable)	2
P00620		1707210000								
6. ISSUED BY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	BY (If other than Item 6) CODE								
General Services Administration/FAS/ITC										
Office of Acquisition Operations, Interagency Contracts										
1800 F Street, NW										
Washington	DC 20405									
8. NAME AND ADDRES	S OF CONTRACTOR				(0)	9A. AMENDM	IENT OF SC	DLICITATION	NO.	
BT Federal Inc.										
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100						9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
Reston, VA 201	91									
						10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
						GS00Q17NSD3001				
					X	10B. DATED				
CODE FACILITY CODE						7/31/2017				
-	11. TI	HIS ITEM ON	NLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICIT					
The above number	red solicitation is amended as set t	forth in Item 14.	The hour and date spec	rified for receipt of Offers is	extended	ı. 🗌 is not	extended.			
	lge receipt of this amendment prio									
	as 8 and 15, and returning copie		-	· ·		_		· (c) By senara	ate letter	or electronic
communication which	includes a reference to the solicit	ation and amenda	ment numbers. FAILU	RE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED	GMENT 7	TO BE RECEI	VED AT T	HE PLACE I	DESIGN.	ATED FOR
	FFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR A h change may be made by letter o									
	pening hour and data specified.	or electronic com	munication, provided e	ach letter of electronic commun.	ication ma	ikes reference t	o the solie	tation and an	S umena	ment, and is
12. ACCOUNTING AND	APPROPRIATION DATA (If required	d)								
N/A										
	13. THIS I	TEM APPLII	ES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CON	NTRAC'	ΓS/ORDER	S.			
				DER NO. AS DESCRIB			,			
([]) A. THIS	CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU	UANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANG	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M	IADE IN TI	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO	. IN ITEM 10A		
B. THE	ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O	DDED IS MODIEIE	D TO REELECT THE AD	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such	as channas i	n navina office, a	nnronriation	data atc.) SET	' FORTH I	N ITEM 14
	UANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		D TO KEI EEET THE AD	WIIND INATIVE CHANGES (such t	as changes i	н раушу одисе, а	рргорнинон	aute, etc.) SE1	TOKITI	IN II LIVI 14,
₹7	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS I			TY OF:						
	al Agreement of Both P (Specify type of modification and author)		43.103(a)(3))							
OTHER	(Specify type of mounication and author	лку)								
E D CODE AND						ce				
	Contractor is not, X is		•				. 1.	• • • •		, 1:
	PTION OF AMENDME nere feasible.)	EN I/MODIF	ICATION (Org	anizea by UCF section	ı neaair	igs, inciua	ing som	citation/c	ontrac	т ѕивјест
maner wn	iere jeusivie.)									
SEE CONTIN	NUATION PAGE									
	all terms and conditions of the document	nt referenced in Item	19A or 10A, as heretofore				) /T	• ()		
	LE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)								
Mark Han		Timothy Horan								
Contracts 15B. CONTRACTOR/O	IVIANAGET   FEK(DocuSigned by:	1	15C. DATE SIGNED	Contracting Of				16C. DATE	SIGNEI	)
commercial				J. STATES STATES OF AN				J. Sille		
	Mark Hanson	,	18 Jan. 2022							

of A0A9B2₽6₽iD5/24Di8n)

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00620

1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00879.03a dated 12/07/2021 into the contract. The submission adds pricing and associated mapping relationships required to add one (1) Core-Based Statistical Area (CBSA) for Ashtabula, OH.

- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.